

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee – Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

NEW A.G. STYLIST FURNITURE Quality Home & Office Furniture

132 Aurora Blvd., San Juan City, Metro Manila Tel. No.: 02-8350-4038 / 0917-8531600 Email address: newagstylist@yahoo.com

Attention: MR. JOSE GO

Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Go:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN-2021-1-046 JUNE (1st Canvass): Various Chairs and Tables with the total bid price of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Pesos (P 167,200.00) has been determined to be the Lowest calculated and responsive quotation:

Item No.	Qty./ Unit	Item Description	Bid Price (PhP)
2	1 unit	CHAIR, CLEOPATRA	
		At least 77(L) in, x 20(H) in,x 20(W) in.	
		At least 20 (H) in.	
		At least 20 (W) in.	10,000.00
		w/ Hardwood frame; w/ foam	
		w/ fabric and leatherette cover	
		w/ wings or armrest on both side w/ pillows	
7	1 unit	SR. EXECUTIVE CHAIR	
		Brand new: Metal Frame; High Back	
		Reclining: 360 degrees swivel	10,000.00
		Adjustable Height; Tilting mechanism; 150kg Maximum weight capacity	
		Fully upholstered	
8	3 unit	COMPUTER CHAIR	7,200.00
9	4 unit	SOFA SET WITH CENTER TABLE	
		Technical Specifications:	
		Brand New	
		Material: Cushioned Solid Wood Base	120,000.00
		Upholstery Material: Fabric or Leatherette	
		Leg Material: Wood	
		Set Includes: (a) 1 Piece 3-Seater (b) 2 Pieces 1-Seater (c) 1 center table	per computation is computation around its money and
		SENIOR EXECUTIVE TABLE	
		Technical Specifications:	
10		Brand new	
		Preferably in melamine finish to protect its surface and edges from scratches	
	I unit	and stains, or any will do if not available	20,000.00
		L-170-180 cm more or less: At least W-80-cm	
		Color- preferably any shade of brown or black	
		With Drawer/s	
		Not L shape table	
		GRAND TOTAL	PhP167,200.00

A Purchase Order/Contract shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for reconsideration by any of the unsuccessful suppliers is filed within the period prescribed under Section 55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found meritorious.

Pursuant to Sections 6.2 and 6.3 of GPPB Resolution 09-2020 dated 07 May 2020, you have been allowed to submit an unnotarized Omnibus Sworn, subject to submission of a notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement after award of contract but before payment.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. and other bank details. Further, suppliers shall shoulder the cost of transferring payment from this Office's Servicing Bank (Landbank) to other Servicing Banks, pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018.

We Appreciate your interest in the opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

Very truly yours.

WARREN REX H. LIONG

Overall Deputy Ombudsman

Date: 00T 1 2 2022

Received TIRE (a. Signature above printed name)

*Kindly fax email to sender to acknowledge receipt
NOA-1-31 Notice of Award to New A.G. Stylist Furniture for QN-2022-1-46-June

BAC Secretariat - Main: 8479-7300 local 2206 (TF) *ombbacsecmain@gmail.com

Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees